MEETING

ACTIVE TRANSPORTATION WORKING GROUP

for the 2016-2040 Regional Transportation Plan/Sustainable Communities Strategy

Wednesday, Dec. 17, 2014 | 10:30 p.m. - 12:00 p.m. SCAG Main Headquarters, 818 West 7th Street, 12th Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90017

The purpose of the Active Transportation Working Group is to receive comments and recommendations regarding the active transportation component of the 2016-2040 Regional Transportation Plan/Sustainable Communities Strategy. In addition, the working group will explore ways to collaborate on planning, funding and implementation of regional active transportation solutions.

AGENDA

- 1. WELCOME AND INTRODUCTIONS
- 2. SCAG ACTIVE TRANSPORTATION PROGRAM
- 3. ACTIVE TRANSPORTATION WORKING GROUP GOALS & SCHEDULE
- 4. 2016 RTP/SCS ACTIVE TRANSPORTATION OVERVIEW
- 5. EXISTING CONDITIONS REPORT
- 6. STRATEGY DEVELOPMENT, BACKGROUND & DISCUSSION
- 7. SCENARIO PLANNING PROCESS, BACKGROUND & DISCUSSION
- 8. CALIFORNIA ACTIVE TRANSPORTATION PROGRAM CYCLE 2
- 9. WRAP UP

To Participate via Web Conferencing:

Join the meeting: http://scag.adobeconnect.com/atp/ Conference Number: 1-800-832-0736 Conference Room Number: 7334636

To Participate via Videoconferencing:

Videoconferencing will be available at SCAG's regional offices in Imperial, Orange, Riverside, San Bernardino, Ventura counties and in the Palmdale videoconference site. RSVP is required. Please contact Rye Baerg, Associate Regional Planner, at baerg@scag.ca.gov or by calling (213) 236-1866.

SCAG, in accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, is committed to providing special accommodations to those who are interested in participating in the workshop. SCAG is also committed to helping those with limited proficiency in the English language by providing translation services at the workshop in accordance with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act. We ask that you provide your request for special accommodations or translation services at least 72 hours prior to the meeting so that SCAG has sufficient time to make arrangements. Please contact Rye Baerg, Associate Regional Planner, at baerg@scag.ca.gov or by calling (213) 236-1866.

